GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF POWER

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3814
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.08.2018
HYDEL POWER PROJECTS ON MAHI RIVER

13814. SHRI MANSHANKAR NINAMA:

Will the Minister of POWER
be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of hydel power projects proposed to be launched on Mahi river in Madhya Pradesh and Gujarat including Rajasthan;

(b) the details of established capacity of these hydel power projects along with probable date of their commencement;

(c) the steps taken by the Government to complete these projects expeditiously; and

(d) the names of the agencies which are implementing the hydel power projects?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER AND
NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY

( SHRI R. K. SINGH )

(a): At present, neither any Hydel Power Project (above 25 MW) is under construction on Mahi River in Madhya Pradesh and Gujarat including Rajasthan nor any Detailed Project Report (DPR) for construction of any Hydel Power Project (above 25 MW) on Mahi river has been received in Central Electricity Authority (CEA) for concurrence.

(b) to (d) : Do not arise.
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